REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **HB 2606**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 5, in line 28, by striking "18" and inserting "21"; in line 29, after the period by inserting "The ophthalmologist or optometrist shall have four business days to confirm or deny the vision and medical information of the applicant. If no response is received by the division, the division shall accept the vision and medical information provided for processing the renewal application."; in line 32, by striking "may" and inserting "shall"; in line 39, by striking "committee" and inserting "and senate committees";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, before "amending" by inserting "reports to legislature;"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson